	Agency Name Haywood County Sheriff's Office ORI								REPORT Date /						1700							
															201101088							
×															Date / Time Reported S M T W T F S							
A.	NC0440000								387/97 2000358							04 17 2011 2:00						
5	#1 Crime / Incident(s)						W	Attempt At Found S M T W T F S Complete Month Day Yr Time						Last Kr Month		ay Yr	TW	T F	S			
Ë	#1	2100 - DVVI - Alconol and/or Drugs								04	1	17 2	2011 1:5	9 Hrs.	MOTHER.	1	" "	1	_	irs.		
INCIDENT DATA	#2 Crime Incident								Attempt Complete			Incident			0.00000			Offense				
-		Column	ncident							Dobe			St., Wayne	sville, N	C 28786		-N Deeldee	Wayne	esville	8		
	#3	Crime	ncident						Attempt Complete	Premis			oad/Street,	etc		100	ctim Residence Single Family		Famil			
_	How A	Attacked	or Con	nmitted						102	ngu	maynix	odd/Olleet,	Forcible		_	on / Tools	- wunt	ramii	y .		
OM OM	hve	uhiect	onera	ting a me	otor vehicle	o wh	ile under	the influ	ence					Yes No	□ N/A	40	Personal M	loanon	e /H	hne		
_	-	-	Туре			_	siness	ine initia	one	Injury:	Г	None	Minor		40 - Personal Weapons Loss of Teeth Drug/Alcohol Use:					11.104		
	Society Government Financial Inst									☐ Broke	en Bor	nes	Severe La	cerations			Yes	U	rknowr	8		
	\vdash	-		eligious	LE Of	-	ine of Duty		Other/Unk	Inten	hal	Victim	DOB / Age		er Major Race	e	□ No	□ N/	_			
	V1	victim	Busines	s Name (L	ast, First, Mic	acie)						of Crime #	Tools of the Park		Race	Sex	Relationship To Offender	Reside	sident			
≅		State	of N.C									1	1	1				Nor		dent		
VICTIM	Home	Addres		-							_	-				Home	Phone	Lion	U JUWI I	_		
-																						
	Emplo	yer Na	ne/Addr	ess												Busine	ess Phone					
	VYR	Ti	Make		Model	_	Style		Color	Trie	/Lis	_		Vin	_	_			_	_		
	5550		97753		(2000)				35(01)		177			55900								
	_	And in case of the last	OR OTHER DESIGNATION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	enote V2, V	-	The real Property lies	er (if other ti	and the second second					han victim)		_							
	Type: Code	Pers		Business First, Midd		y L	Governm	ent 📙	Financial Instit.	te 🔲	Religio	ous L	L.E. Officer	Line of Duty	Victin	m Loon		In.				
	LEC	100000	r (Lest,	rinst, Milda	iej										of Crim	0.70	3 / Age	FG	ace	Sex		
	LLC		ver, T	N												8	1					
0	Home Address													Hom	Home Phone							
Ž	9 S Main St, Waynesville, NC 28786													100								
ž	Employer Name/Address Waynesville Police Department													Busi	ness Phone	Phone						
SS	-														er/Unkno	wn			_			
OTHERS INVOLVED	Code	ode Name (Last, First, Middle) Victin													/ Age	Ra	се	Sex				
5	W	W crin											Crim	e								
		_	-	ody Way	ne										- 0	04/	18/1985 2	25 \	W	M		
		Addres		Rd Ma	ggie Valle	, NC	28751									Hom	Home Phone					
	THE REAL PROPERTY.		ne/Addr		ggie valle	, 140	20/51				_	_				Business Phone						
	100000		0200000	2002												10000						
Status			= Stoler		ecovered		Damaged	Z = Seize	ed B = Burr	ned C	= Cou	interfeit /	Forged F	= Found		2.0						
Codes	_	(Check "OJ" column if recovered for other jurisdiction) Victim																_				
		DCI	Status Value OJ QTY						Property Description						Ma	ke/Mod	lodel Serial Number					
	_			_							_				-		_		_	_		
	_									_	_				_				_	_		
											_					_	_		_	_		
≥																						
PROPERTY																						
Ö			- 1																			
<u>a</u>																						
	_																	-				
			-			\vdash									-				_			
	Nombe	r of the	icles Str	vien					The state of	Mambas	of the	hiclas D	coovered		_				_	_		
		Name	nures au	Adii		_	IDI	Lome	er Signature	Number	UI VE	BUILDES PAR	scovered	16	- dans Pile			_		_		
₽			w She	ell .			1 C2		er orgisature					Supe	rvisor Sig	nasure						
S	Compl	ainant i	Signatur	re			-11		Status urther Investiga		1	Case Dis	sposition:	1			1			_		
STATUS										non		Unfou	anded [red by Arrest	Juvenile/I Refu	No Custody use to Coop		Extradition De Located					
STA								E C	losed/Cleared		- [1	Clear	ed by Arrest b	y Another A	gency		г	_	1. 22			
77	DCI-600E							Closed/Leads Exhausted Death of Offender Pros						rosecution Declined Page 1 of 5								

INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT

Page 2

OCA 201101088

100		1000	Samonan	Ten Sections				Check up to 3 types of activity for each										
DCI	3 1	Status	Quantity	Type Measure	Suspected Type					Poss	ess	Buy	Sale	Mfg.	g Importing	Operating		
\vdash	+									-	+	- 8						
\vdash	+				_					-	+	- 63						
Alco	The state of the s					ex F Age: Race: Sex					Age: Race: Sex:				Resident Resid	Primary Offender Resident Status Resident		
									x	Age:		ace:	Sec	c	Unknown			
	Name (Last, First, Middle) Fletcher, Holly Sutton						Nickname			100	dome Ad			Road	I, Clyde, NO	28721		
Occu	upati	on				Business	Address											
DOB	3 / Ag	e		Race Se	x Heig	ht	Weight	Build	Hair	Color	Hair S	tyle	Hair L	ength	Eye Color	Glass		
				1111					1,000		avvod minvosevšivs ii 10,400			17.000 1.000		erantile.		
-	07/16/1975 35 W F 0' Scars, Marks, Tattoos, or other distinguishing features (i.e. limp						sent voice c	haracteristics)								_		
Journ	a, m	10.0, 10	moos, or other dis	ninguishing restur	es (i.e. milp,	roreign ac	cent, voice c	inaracteristics										
н	Hat	T	Jacket	Shirt/Blouse		Tie/Sca	п	Coat/St	it		Pants/D	ress/S	kirt		Socks	Shoe		
Was	Was Suspect Am		med?	Туре	of Weapon	Weapon		Direction of Trav			vel				Mode of Travel			
					120			332200000000000000000000000000000000000			Luis				111000000000000000000000000000000000000			
VYR	VYR .			Model	Style		Color	Lic/Lis			Vin							
Name	e (la	st, first,	middle)		100	DOB / Age				Race Sex OCA								
Home	Home Address						Home Phone Employer								ne	7.		
							\$125											
Susp	Suspect Hate / Blas Motivated: Yes No																	
Narra	Narrative																	
	On the above date and time I, Sgt. M.J. Shell, while on routine patrol observed a silver in																	
	color Chevrolet Tahoe with its brake lights on parked in a parking space on Main St in downtown Waynesville. I was traveling north on Main St. and observed the light at the intersection of																	
	Depot St. and Main St. to be a solid red stop light. As I approached the vehicle and the																	
	intersection the vehicle pulled out of the parking space and which made me have to abruptly																	
	apply my brakes in order not to collide with the vehicle. I then observed the Tahoe to pull																	
	through the intersection, turning left onto Depot St. failing to yield for the red light. I																	
100	then proceeded through the intersection and activated my patrol vehicle blue lights, at that																	
100	time the Tahoe pulled over on Depot St. besides the courthouse.																	
	I got out of my patrol vehicle and approached the vehicle on the drivers side. As I																	
apr	approached the vehicle I observed the brake lights on the vehicle were on and the reverse																	
	lights were on. I observed a blonde haired female in the drivers seat and she had her head																	
	turned from me I asked to see her drivers license. It took an unusual amount of time for her to																	
				license,														
				intoxicat							_	_	_					
					10000		David - 0.00	200	3 C D S W D C T									
	_	1000			V2	dress sin								-				
-				THE PERSON N	stated no she had not I asked if she was sure and she stated maybe one. Her speech was slurred and I could smell the oder of alcohol in the vehicle. She asked if I knew who she was and I													
sta	ate	G ne	, she sai	d I am a S	utton	I advi	sed her		and to	old h	er n	ame	had	no h	earing	on th		
				d I am a S ping her.				r my name			_							

CONTINUATION PAGE

1. AGENCY	2. ORI	3. CONTINUATION TO: INVESTIGATION ARREST	4. OCA FILE NO.									
Haywood County Sheriff's Office	NC0440000	■ INVESTIGATION □ ARREST □ SUPPLEMENTARY INV.	201101088									
she asked me again if I knew who she	was and she stated that	June Ray was her aunt.Wh	nile speaking									
to Mrs. Fletcher Waynesville Police O	fficer Sam Holland had p	oulled beside my patrol v	vehicle. I									
spoke to him in reference to the vehicle stop I then got into my vehicle and checked the vehicles												
registration plate and Mrs. Fletcher's drivers license, which both came back valid.												
I then approached the vehicle again and asked Mrs. Fletcher if she would submit to taking an												
alco-sensor test. She stated that she needed some peanut butter and began looking through her												
vehicle I told her she did not need any and asked again if she would take the test. She asked me if												
I was "fucking kidding her" and I sta	ted no and she again sta	ited she needed some pear	nut butter. I									
asked her again if she would take the	test and offered the st	raw end to her Mrs. Flet	cher barely									
blew on the straw. She stated to me s	everal time that she was	a Sutton and I was doing	g this because									
she was a Sutton. She was verbally ab	usive to me by calling m	ne a "mother fucker and a	son of a									
bitch." She advised me the she was a	Navy veteran and she pro	otected me. I asked her a	gain to submit									
to the alco-sensor and she again blew	very faintly I set the	test which registered a	.16. I asked									
her to step out of the vehicle and she	e asked if I was "fucking	ng arresting her." I call	ed the HCSO									
dispatch and asked them to have Wayne	sville Police Dept. to o	come back to my location	for									
assistance. At this point I formed an	opinon that Mrs. Fletch	er was driving under the	influence of									
an impairing substance, this opinon wa	as based off of Mrs. Fle	tcher's slurred speech,	glazed eyes,									
her abusive language, and being very	defiant and uncooperaive	and an oder of alcohol	coming from									
the vehicle. Mrs. Fletcher was still	verbally abusive and bec	coming increasingly defia	nt. Officer									
Tim Carver and S. Holland arrive at my	y location, I opened th	e vehicle door and asked	her to step									
out of the vehicle, which she did. I ad	dvised her she was under	arrest for driving whil	e impaired and									
told her to put her hands behind her h	back she was very unstab	le on her feet and she s	tumbled I									
grabbed her by the arm to steady her	and she pulled away from	me. I was able to get h	er handcuffed									
and double locked the handcuffs for sa	afety. She resisted us a	s we attempted to place	her in my									
patrol vehicle and was cursing us. She	e attempted to kick me a	nd I advised her not to	kick me and									
pushed her into the vehicle. I asked be	ICSO dispatch to have to	next available wrecker	to tow the									
vehicle. It appears on the in car vide	eo that Mrs. Fletcher at	tempts to open the doors	on my vehicle									
but is unable to. She is still verbal	ly abusive to me and the	other officers on scene										
I transport Mrs. Fletcher to the Ha	ywood County Detention	Facility to conduct an i	ntoxilyzer									
test which Officer T. Carver of the WI	PD will conduct. While e	nroute to the jail she a	sk why she is									
being arrested and I advised her again	n for driving while impa	ired, she states that sh	e was not even									
driving that June Ray was and then she	states that Tammy Cald	well was driving, she ag	ain tells me									
her name and that she is a Navy vetera												
her to do, I advise Mrs. Fletcher seve	eral time that she must	dial the number 9 before	dialing the									
phone number, she has to redial number												
	that she wants to call June and she is advised she can call anyone she wants. She makes several											
calls to unknown people advising them that she is in jail and to come get her. After she makes												
phone calls she is advised to sit back down while Officer Carver explains the intoxilyzer test. She												
will not sit down and she again turns												
will only sit down if we get her a cup												
she can have some coffee. She states t												
we say. She tells us several time we o												
that I am going to blow for her. Event												
Officer Name / ID	Officer Signature	Date / Time Submitted	Page _3_									
Sgt Matthew Shell - C2 DCI-602 F		•	of5 REV. 3/92									

CONTINUATION PAGE

1. AGENCY	2. ORI	3. CONTINUATION TO:	4. OCA FILE NO.
Haywood County Sheriff's Office	NC0440000	SUPPLEMENTARY INV.	201101088
Narrative to Officer Carver. I go back to	my natrol vehicle print	out citation for the offer	es for the
initial traffic stop. This take			
is in a cell and Officer Carver			
against Mrs. Fletcher (see Wayn			Turcher Charges
I applied for a search warra			une evere bu
Magistrate D. Barnette. Mrs. Ra			
advised them of the situation a		and the second s	LED WY THE DESIGNATION OF THE
sample. They were advised that			
submit to the sample, Mrs. Ray			
spoke to Cpl. Scott Nelson, the			
Nelson had already witnessed Mr	paragraph of the complete and the comple		
process go easier. We allowed M			
them and kept saying she was no			
EMS was on scene prepared to ta			
so she was restrained while EMS			
kicked the EMS worker twice in			
Magistrate, Mrs. Fletcher would			-17:
Ray. Mrs. Fletcher was placed b			
Nelson retrieve Mrs. Fletcher's			
she had to pee we advised her t			
people about the using the toil			
date. Video from the jail will			of patrol
vehicle video have been made. N	o further actions were re	equired.	
CURRED BY D. D. C. 1	04/19/2011 00.26		
SUPPLEMENT #3 P Ross - 611	04/18/2011 09:26		
Case yourseld by CID Detective	Cone No CID series		
Case reviewed by CID, Detective	cope. No CID action.		
CUIDIT DADAM AA Cat Matthew Ch.	11 02 04/10/2011 0	2-50	
SUPPLEMENT #4 Sgt Matthew She	11 - C2 04/19/2011 02	2:50	
Mat with Resistant Biotolet Rts	annan Taff Tanan and mad		
Met with Assistant District Att			ther warrants
will be issued in reference to	domestic assault and assa	uit on EMS.	
CURRERUM SE C. L. V. L. L. C.	11 00 04/10/0011 0		
SUPPLEMENT #5 Sgt Matthew She	11 - C2 04/19/2011 03	3:42	
Added PMO combined in Formation			
Added EMS workers information.			
Officer Name / ID	Officer Signature	Date / Time Submitted	
	Oniver organisure	Date / Time Sub-nitted	Page 4
Sgt Matthew Shell - C2			of _5_

CONTINUATION PAGE

					0011111	OAHOH	I AGE									
1. AG		ounty Sheri	ff's Office		2. ORI NC044000				3. CONTINUATION TO: INVESTIGATION ARRI SUPPLEMENTARY INV.				4. OCA FILE NO. 201101088			
	r Name / ID				Officer Signatur	re			Date / Time	Submit	tted	d			Page 5	
Sgt	vattnew	Shell - C2										of		of	5	
					Othe	rs Involv	ed									
Type:	Person	Business	Society	Government	☐ Financial Institute	Religious	LE OF	Moer Line of Du	ty Oth	er/Unkn	own					
OT	Name (La	ust, First, Middle	e)							Victim of Crime	DOB / /	Age		Race	Sex	
0.115	Address N MainSt	St 1500, W	aynesville, l	NC 28786							Home P	hone				
	yer Name/A of Cour										Busines	s Phone				
Type:	Person	Business	Society	Government	Financial Institute	Religious	LE Of	ficer Line of Du	ty Oth	er/Unkn	own					
OT		st, First, Middle	(S) Sorta							Victim of Crime	06/15/		40	Race	Sex	
	Address Sutton Br	ranch Rd, Ch	yde, NC 28	721							Home Pl	hone	5600	1000	a Dal	
Emplo	yer Name(A	ddress									Busines	s Phone				
Type:	Person	Business	Society	Government	Financial Institute	Religious	LE OF	ficer Line of Du	ty 🗆 Othe	er/Unkn	own	-	_		_	
Code	Name (La	st, First, Middle	9)							Victim of Crime	DOB / /			Race	Sex	
Home	Address	Reginald	-								05/16/ Home Pt		22	W	М	
		. Dr., Frankl	in, NC 2873	34							THOUSE P	TOTAL		100	100	
	yer Name/A vood Cou	ddress inty EMS			/4						Busines	s Phone				

Victim DOB / Age of Crime

03/23/1978 | 33

Home Phone

Business Phone

WM

Type: Person Business Society Government Financial Institute Religious L.E. Officer Line of Duty Other/Unknown

Code Name (Last, First, Middle)

Employer Name/Address Haywood County EMS

Melton, Bradford Clay

Home Address 65 Shooting Star Rd, Waynesville, NC 28786

